30" Anniversary Celebration

%‘ )
@?’ﬁ% of the

/' Caribbean Telecommunication Union

Opening Ceremony

29t April 2019

Provisional Programme

17:00

17:05
17:10
17:15

17:20

17:25

17:35

17:40

17:45

17:50

17:55

18:00

18:15

18:40

18:50

19:00
19:10
21:00

Introductory Remarks

National Anthem
Invocation
Welcome

30% Anniversary Tribute to the CTU

30 Years of Service to the Caribbean
Congratulatory Messages

e Cable and Wireless

e Digicel

e TSTT/bMobile

e Huawei

e International Telecommunication Union

Cultural Interlude

Feature Address

Vote of Thanks

Official Photo Session

Mr. Wendell Etienne
Master of Ceremonies

Ms. Bernadette Lewis

Secretary General

Caribbean Telecommunications Union
Hon. Melford Nicholas

Minister of Information, Broadcasting,
Telecommunications & Information
Technology, Antigua and Barbuda

and

President CTU

Video

Mr. John Winter

Senior Vice President and

Chief Legal Officer,

Liberty Latin America

Mr. Liam Donnelly

Digicel Business Solutions Consultant
Mr. lan Galt

General Manager

Enterprise Solutions

Mr. Charles Che

VP for Enterprise, Central America and
Caribbean Region

Mr. Malcolm Johnson

Deputy Secretary General

Mr. Paul Keens-Douglas

Social Commentator

Sen., the Hon. Robert Le Hunte
Minister of Public Utilities
Republic of Trinidad and Tobago
Ms. Joan Mendez

Permanent Secretary

Ministry of Public Administration
Republic of Trinidad and Tobago

Reception (Sponsored by Huawei)



