

30th Anniversary Celebration of the Caribbean Telecommunication Union

Opening Ceremony 29th April 2019

Provisional Programme

Time	Activity	Presenter
17:00	Introductory Remarks	Mr. Wendell Etienne
		Master of Ceremonies
17:05	National Anthem	
17:10 17:15	Invocation Welcome	Ms. Bernadette Lewis
17:15	Welcome	Secretary General
		Caribbean Telecommunications Union
17:20	30 th Anniversary Tribute to the CTU	Hon. Melford Nicholas
		Minister of Information, Broadcasting,
		Telecommunications & Information
		Technology, Antigua and Barbuda and
		President CTU
17:25	30 Years of Service to the Caribbean	Video
	Congratulatory Messages	'
		Mr. John Winter
17:35	Cable and Wireless	Senior Vice President and
	Cable and Wheless	Chief Legal Officer,
		Liberty Latin America Mr. Liam Donnelly
17:40	Digicel	Digicel Business Solutions Consultant
		Mr. Ian Galt
17:45	TSTT/bMobile	General Manager
		Enterprise Solutions
17:50	Huawei	Mr. Charles Che VP for Enterprise, Central America and
17.50		Caribbean Region
17:55	International Telecommunication Union	Mr. Malcolm Johnson
		Deputy Secretary General
18:00	Cultural Interlude	Mr. Paul Keens-Douglas
		Social Commentator
18:15	Feature Address	Sen., the Hon. Robert Le Hunte
		Minister of Public Utilities Republic of Trinidad and Tobago
	Vote of Thanks	Ms. Joan Mendez
40.40	vote of manks	Permanent Secretary
18:40		Ministry of Public Administration
		Republic of Trinidad and Tobago
18:50	Official Photo Session	
19:00		
19:10	Reception <i>(Sponsored by Huawei)</i>	
21:00	End	